# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	Υ DATA	Jt		
		Name	Execution Date	
Morio Ikeda			12/12/2008	
Vicente D. Beire			01/15/2009	
Dagoberto Tribia			12/12/2008	
John H. Ware			12/12/2008	
Carols M. Barba			12/12/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	GM Global Technology Operations, Inc.			
Street Address:	300 Renaissance Center			
Internal Address:	M/C 482-C23-B21			
City:	Detroit			
State/Country:	MICHIGAN			
Postal Code:	48265-3000			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Numb	ber	
Application Number	: 2	9325626		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(248)267- 7 <i>be sent via US M</i> 313-665-4 sandra.m. e: Sandra M 300 Rena M/C 482-0	<i>lail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 699 enoch@gm.com . Enoch ssance Center	ful.	
	·			
ATTORNEY DOCKE		P006645-DES-TGG		
			PATENT	
500770648			REEL: 022197 FRAME: 03	

Total Attachments: 3 source=P006645-DES-TGG\_Assignment#page1.tif source=P006645-DES-TGG\_Assignment#page2.tif source=P006645-DES-TGG\_Assignment#page3.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS, INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application P006645-DES-TGG entitled

## VEHICLE BODY

for which I executed a declaration dated as indicated below. If the patent application has been filed, I authorize attorney TIMOTHY G. GORBATOFF to insert the application number and filing date of said application here in parentheses (29/3/25626/filed October 3, 2008) when known.

DEC / 12 Date Inventor's signature Full name : MORIO IKEDA Declaration dated : 112/08 Dec Residence : SAUDE, SAO PAULO, SP, BRASIL Inventor's signature Date Full name : Declaration dated : VICENTE D. BEIRE Residence : SAO CAETANO DO SUL, SAO PAULO, BRASIL Date Dec 12k COOB Inventor's signature Full name : DAGOBERTO TRIBIA Declaration dated : )(C Residence : VILA ALZIRA, SANTO ANDRE, SP, BRASIL Date DEC 12 2008 Inventor's signature JOHN H. WARE Declaration dated : Full name : 12 2008 Residence : ALTO DA BOA VISTA, SAO PAULO, BRASIL

PATENT REEL: 022197 FRAME: 0365

#### ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS, INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application P006645-DES-TGG entitled

#### VEHICLE BODY

for which I executed a declaration dated as indicated below. If the patent application has been filed, I authorize attorney TIMOTHY G. GORBATOFF to insert the application number and filing date of said application here in parentheses (29/325626 filed October 3, 2008) when known.

Inventor's signature		Date
Full name :	MORIO IKEDA	Declaration dated :
Residence :	SAUDE, SAO PAULO, SP , BRASIL	
Inventor's signature	1/1eutorung -	Date 01/15/09
Full name :	VICENTE D. BEIRE	Declaration dated :
Residence :	SAO CAETANO DO SUL, SAO PAULO, BRASIL	
Inventor's signature		Date
Full name :	DAGOBERTO TRIBIA	Declaration dated :
Residence :	VILA ALZIRA, SANTO ANDRE, SP, BRASIL	
Inventor's signature		Date
Full name :	JOHN H. WARE	Declaration dated :
Residence :	ALTO DA BOA VISTA, SAO PAULO, BRASIL	

PATENT REEL: 022197 FRAME: 0366

Customer No. 00286 P006645-US-DP/DES/TGG, Page 2

	St
Inventor's signature	

Date <u>/2/Déc. / ÖS</u>

Full name :

CARLOS M. BARBA

Declaration dated :

Dec/12/08

Residence :

ALTO DA BOA VISTA, SAO PAULO, BRAZIL